Certificate of Analysis

Sample provided to the laboratory by the client and tested as received.

Powered by Confident Cannabis

1of1

BK 59 Indoor

Plant, Flower - Cured, Greenhouse
Harvest Process Lot: : METRC Batch: ; METRC Sample:

Sample: 2110CH0275.1230

Strain: Bubba Kush 59

Batch#: ; Batch Size: g

Sample Received: 10/15/2021; Report Created: 10/20/2021
Harvest/Production Date:

Sampling: Random; Environment: Room Temp

Analyte
THCa =]
H9-THC
THCV
CBDa |
CBD =]
CBDV
CBN
CBGa |
CBG
CBC
Cannabinoids Pass
991 HPLC4 20211016-1
10/16/2021 | METRC THC RPD Status: Not Tested ; METRC CBD RPD Status: Not Tested
Analyte LOQ Mass Mass
% mg/g
THCa 045 45 0
A9-THC <L0Q <LOQ
0, ()
0.40% 9.90% THCV <l0Q  <L0Q
CBDa 10.61 106.1 I
CBD 0.59 59 B
CBDV <L0Q <L0Q
CBN <LOQ <L0Q
Total THC® (Calculated Total CBD** (Calculated CBGa 0.11 11 |
Decarboxylated Potential) Decarboxylated Potential) CBG <L0Q <L0Q
CBC <LOQ <LOQ
Water Total 11.77 117.7
Moisture Activity
0, 0,
11.77% 15.3% NR
Limit 0.655 Limit

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed Microbial Potential

Method: CH SOP 4400

*Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + d9-THC. **Total CBD = CBDa " 0.877 + CBD. LOQ = Limit of
Quantification; NR = Not Reported: ND = Not Detected

>ULOQ = above upper LOQ. ULOQ for pre-harvest hemp = 5% and 4% for CannaZoom
Concentrates.
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY
721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

License No. 800025015

FL License # CMTL-0003

CLIA No. 10D1094068

BEYOND COMPLIANCE

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Batch # M058
Batch Date: 2021-12-14
Extracted From: Hemp

Test Reg State: Oregon

Order Date: 2021-12-14
Sample# AACG754

Sampling Date: 2021-12-17
Lab Batch Date: 2021-12-17
Completion Date: 2021-12-23

Initial Gross Weight: 87.775 g

Terpenes

@,

Specimen Weight: 3.500 mg

Analyte

beta-Myrcene
alpha-Pinene
Eucalyptol
alpha-Humulene
Linalool

Total Terpineol
cis-Nerolidol
Bormneol
trans-Nerolidol
alpha-Bisabolol
alpha-Cedrene
Sabinene
Ocimene
Isoborneol
Hexahydrothymol
Geranyl acetate
Gamma-Terpinene
alpha-Terpinene
Camphors

L0Q
(%)
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.002
0.004
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.000
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.006

Tested
(GC/GCMS)
Result LOQ Result
(mg/g) (%) Analyte (%) (mg/g) (%)
2.190 0.219 D trans-Caryophyllene 0.002 0.450 0.045 @
0.440 0.044 @ (R)-(+)-Limonene 0.002 0.300 0.030 @
0.140 0.014 1 beta-Pinene 0.002 0.120 0.012 |
0.110 0.011 | Fenchyl Alcohol 0.002 0.080 0.008 |
0.070 0.007 | Caryophyllene oxide 0.002 0.050 0.005 |
0.050 0.005 | (+)-Cedrol 0.002 0.040 0.004 |
0.040 0.004 | Valencene 0.002 0.040 0.004 |
<L0Q Isopulegol 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q 3-Carene 0.002 <L0Q
<LOQ Terpinolene 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q Sabinene Hydrate 0.002 <L0Q
<LOQ Pulegone 0.002 <LOQ
<L0Q Nerol 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q Camphene 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q Guaiol 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q Geraniol 0.002 <L0Q
<L0oQ alpha-Phellandrene 0.002 <L0Q
<LOQ Farnesene 0.002 <L0Q
<L0Q Fenchone 0.002 <L0Q

Total Terpenes: 0.412%

Xueli Gao
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Other C: ids Total = Total C ids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT
+ Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC, *Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate +
THC-0-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Ci unless ified as 12% moi (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ
= Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (arearatio) = Area
Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional Ol ization for dardizati
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

License No. 800025015
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Batch # M0O58 Test Reg State: Oregon
Batch Date: 2021-12-14
Extracted From: Hemp

Order Date: 2021-12-14
Sample# AACG754

Sampling Date: 2021-12-17 Initial Gross Weight: 87.775g
Lab Batch Date: 2021-12-17
Completion Date: 2021-12-23

m Heavy Metals
Specimen Weight: 247.440 mg

Dilution Factor: 2.000

LOQ

Analyte (ppb)

Arsenic (As) 100
Lead (Pb) 100

Passed
(ICP-MS)

Action Level Result LoQ Action Level Result
(ppb) (ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)

1500 119.000 Cadmium (Cd) 100 500 <L0Q

500 193.000 Mercury (Hg) 100 3000 <L0Q

P A

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Other C: inoids Total = Total C: inoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT
+ Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC, *Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate +
THC-0-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Ci ions unless ified as 12% moi ion. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ
= Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (arearatio) = Area
Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional Ol ization for dardizati
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE

721 Cortaro Dr.

Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

License No. 800025015
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Batch # M0O58 Test Reg State: Oregon
Batch Date: 2021-12-14
Extracted From: Hemp

Order Date: 2021-12-14
Sample# AACG754

Sampling Date: 2021-12-17 Initial Gross Weight: 87.775g
Lab Batch Date: 2021-12-17
Completion Date: 2021-12-23

Pesticides

Specimen Weight: 170.900 mg

Dilution Factor: 8.278

Analyte

Abamectin
Acequinocy!
Aldicarb
Bifenazate
Carbaryl
Chlorpyrifos
Coumaphos
Cypermethrin
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Ethoprophos
Etoxazole
Fenoxycarb
Fipronil
Fludioxonil
Imazalil
Kresoxim Methyl
Metalaxyl
Methomyl
Myclobutanil
Oxamyl
Parathion-methyl
Permethrin
Piperonylbutoxide
Propiconazole
Pyrethrins
Spinetoram
Spirotetramat
Tebuconazole
Thiamethoxam

LoQ
(ppb)
28.23
48
30
30
10
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
10
30
30
30
48
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Passed
(LCMS/GCMS)

Action Level Result LoQ Action Level Result
(ppb) (ppb) Analyte (ppb) (ppb) (ppb)
300 <L0Q Acephate 30 3000 <L0Q
2000 <L0Q Acetamiprid 30 3000 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Azoxystrobin 10 3000 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Bifenthrin 30 500 <L0Q
500 <L0Q Chlorfenapyr 48 100 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Clofentezine 30 500 <LoQ
100 <L0Q Cyfluthrin 30 1000 <L0Q
1000 <L0Q Daminozide 30 100 <L0Q
200 <L0Q Dichlorvos 30 100 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Dimethomorph 30 3000 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Etofenprox 30 100 <L0Q
1500 <L0Q Fenhexamid 30 3000 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Fenpyroximate 30 2000 <L0OQ
100 <L0Q Flonicamid 30 2000 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Hexythiazox 30 2000 <L0Q
100 <L0Q Imidacloprid 30 3000 <L0Q
1000 <LoQ Malathion 30 2000 <LoQ
3000 <LoQ Methiocarb 30 100 <LoQ
100 <L0Q Mevinphos 30 100 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Naled 30 500 <L0Q
500 <LoQ Paclobutrazol 30 100 <LoQ
100 <LoQ Pentachloronitrobenzene 30 200 <LoQ
1000 <L0Q Phosmet 30 200 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Prallethrin 30 400 <L0Q
1000 <L0Q Propoxur 30 100 <LoQ
1000 <L0Q Pyridaben 30 3000 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Spiromesifen 30 3000 <L0Q
3000 <L0Q Spiroxamine 30 100 <L0Q
1000 <L0Q Thiacloprid 30 100 <L0Q
1000 <L0Q Trifloxystrobin 30 3000 <L0Q
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Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Ph.D., DABT

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Other C: inoids Total = Total C: inoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT
+ Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC, *Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate +
THC-0-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Ci ions unless ified as 12% moi ion. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ
= Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (arearatio) = Area
Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional Ol ization for dardizati
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Acs CANNABIS & HEMP

LABORATORY | BEYOND COMPLIANCE

721 Cortaro Dr.
Sun City Center, FL 33573

www.acslabcannabis.com

License No. 800025015
FL License # CMTL-0003
CLIA No. 10D1094068

Certificate of Analysis

Compliance Test

Batch # M0O58 Test Reg State: Oregon
Batch Date: 2021-12-14
Extracted From: Hemp

Order Date: 2021-12-14
Sample# AACG754

Sampling Date: 2021-12-17 Initial Gross Weight: 87.775g
Lab Batch Date: 2021-12-17
Completion Date: 2021-12-23

Specimen Weight: 1000.640 mg

Dilution Factor: 1.000

LoQ
Analyte (cfu/g)
Aerobic Bacteria 10
Yeast/Mold 10

Microbiology (Petrifilm/Plating) Tested

(Petrifilm)

Result LoQ Result
(cfu/g) Analyte (cfu/g) (cfu/g)
200.000 E. Coli / Coliform 10 <10
30.000
e =

Xueli Gao Lab Toxicologist

Aixia Sun Lab Director/Principal Scientist
D.H.Sc., M.Sc,, B.Sc.,, MT (AAB)
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Definitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Other C: inoids Total = Total C inoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT
+ Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC + Total CBDV + Delta10-THC, *Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate +
THC-0-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Ci ions unless ified as 12% moi ion. (mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ
= Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (ug/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) = (ug/g), (aw) = aw (arearatio) = Area
Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram , *Measurement of Uncertainty = +/- 10%

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are confidential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the | ional Ol ization for dardizati
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